## Town of Holland

Sheboygan County, Wisconsin

Notice of Test of Tabulating Equipment & Badger Books (Wisconsin's Electronic Poll Book) Open House

Date: March 29<sup>th</sup>, 2023 Place: Holland Town Hall, W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove, WI 53013 Time: 11:00am

The Town of Holland Clerk-Treasurer's office invites the public to observe its public test of election equipment on March 29<sup>th</sup>, 2023. Notice is hereby given that a test of the automatic tabulating equipment to be used at the April 4<sup>th</sup>, 2023 Spring Election in the Town of Holland will be conducted at the Town of Holland Hall located at W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove, WI, at 11:00am on Wednesday, March 29<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

The Town of Holland Clerk Treasurer's office also invites the public to view the Town of Holland's newest election equipment, Badger Books, also known as Wisconsin's Electronic Poll Book, from 11:00am-12:30pm on March 29<sup>th</sup>, 2023. The Town of Holland plans to employ this equipment at the April 4<sup>th</sup>, 2023 Spring Election. You may visit <u>www.townofholland.com</u> to learn more about this equipment.

Janelle Kaiser, Clerk-Treasurer Town of Holland Ph: 920-668-6625 Email: <u>clerk-treasurer@townofholland.com</u>

Posted by Clerk-Treasurer Janelle Kaiser on March 14<sup>th</sup>, 2023 in the following locations:

- Cedar Grove Oasis at N905 Sauk Trail Road, Cedar Grove, WI 53013
- Holland Town Hall at W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove, WI 53013
- Town of Holland Recycling Center at N652 County Road KW, Cedar Grove, WI 53013
- Township website: www.townofholland.com